FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 03-10-2000	CR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner 101284264	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stanford Telecommunications, I.c. □Individual(s) □General Partnership □Limited Partership □Corporation-State □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ITT Industries, Inc. Internal Address: 2-28-00
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4 West Red Oak Lane City: White Plains State: New York Zip: 10604 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): See attached list	B. Trademark Registration Patent No.(s): See attached list
Additional numbers at	ached? 🛮 Yes 🗆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: JIM ZEGEER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed (Check No.) Any deficiencies may be charged to Deposit Account No. 26-0090.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 108 801 North Pitt Street	8. Deposit account number: 26-0090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	
B/09/2000 DMGUYEN 00000320 260090 75356586 FC:481 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. JIM ZEGEER Name of Person Signing Page 100.00 CH Note: The property of the foregoing information and the property of the property of the foregoing and the property of the property	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of U28hav ture Date
Attorney Docket No. 2596-Z, 2780-Z, 2073-Z, 2529-Z and 25.	50-Z Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _5

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0694

TRADEMARKS AND U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

- (1) U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/356,586 for NETCOACH, filed September 15, 1997.
- (2) U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/333,631 for WIRELESS WEB, filed July 31, 1997.
- (3) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,750,715 for IDAC, registered February 2, 1993 (cancelled under Section 8).
- (4) U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/662,377 for CELL-NAV, filed April 17, 1995 (abandoned).
- (5) U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/662,379 for CPS, filed April 17, 1995 (abandoned).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stanford Telecommunications, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business as 1221 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registration listed in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, ITT Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, New York 10604 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each trademark and U.S. Trademark Applications and Registration listed in Exhibit A and the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registration listed in Exhibit A, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the trademarks pertain and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

In witness whereof, <u>Lary</u> Wo	, an authorized representative of Stanford
Telecommunications, Inc., has set his hand or	behalf of Stanford Telecommunications, Inc. this
13 th day of December, 1999.	
	STANFORD TELECOMMONICATIONS, INC.
	Name:
••	By: Jaky Well
Pl.1 .	Title: Trechive the President
State of he mily:	
County of January :	
On /3 Steamber/94 before me,	LINDA 1. BITHES.
Date	Notary Public
personally appeared	1015

Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

LINDA L. BITNER

Commission # 1168968

Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0696

1

In witness whereof, Lawrence J. Swipe, an authorized representative of ITT Industries, Inc., has set his hand on behalf of ITT Industries, Inc. this 13th day of December, 1999. ITT INDUSTRIES, INC. Name: By: Title: State of before me, Notary Public personally appeared Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LINDA L. BITNER
Commission # 1168968
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm, Expires Jan 11, 2002

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

- (1) U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/356,586 for NETCOACH, filed September 15, 1997.
- (2) U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/333,631 for WIRELESS WEB, filed July 31, 1997.
- (3) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,750,715 for IDAC, registered February 2, 1993 (cancelled under Section 8).
- (4) U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/662,377 for CELL-NAV, filed April 17, 1995 (abandoned).
- (5) U.S. Trademark Application No. 74/662,379 for CPS, filed April 17, 1995 (abandoned).

3

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

SF #408445v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0698